Position

Building Services Manager

Heating Ventilation And Air
Conditioning Supervisor

Building Maintenance
Supervisor

Correctional Maintenance
Worker

Correctional Maintenance
Worker

Building Maintenance Worker |

Lead Maintenance Painter

Building Maintenance Worker |

Heating Ventilation And Air
Conditioning Technician |

Correctional Maintenance
Worker

Office Assistant Il

Heating Ventilation And Air
Conditioning Technician |

Other Positions Held County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Department

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Total Wages

$93,090

$80,782

$71,255

$59,730

$51,034

$47,459

$47,056

$46,454

$45,681

$38,712

$36,420

$35,690

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$62,250

$50,370

$45,698

$34,329

$46,624

$35,693

$42,603

$23,868

$31,633

$23,203

$28,882

$36,146



Correctional Maintenance
Worker

Building Maintenance Worker |

Maintenance Painter

Heating Ventilation And Air
Conditioning Technician |

Correctional Maintenance
Worker

Correctional Maintenance
Worker

Building Maintenance Worker |

Building Maintenance Worker I

Heating Ventilation And Air

Conditioning Technician |

Building Maintenance Worker |

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

$33,401

$33,007

$29,471

$20,896

$20,218

$9,185

$7,306

$2,507

$2,292

$1,523

$22,119

$23,756

$22,994

$15,958

$11,838

$6,695

$5,113

$2,179

$1,336

$1,389



