Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Building Services Manager		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$93,090	\$62,250
Heating Ventilation And Air Conditioning Supervisor		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$80,782	\$50,370
Building Maintenance Supervisor		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$71,255	\$45,698
Correctional Maintenance Worker		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$59,730	\$34,329
Correctional Maintenance Worker		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$51,034	\$46,624
Building Maintenance Worker II		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$47,459	\$35,693
Lead Maintenance Painter		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$47,056	\$42,603
Building Maintenance Worker II		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$46,454	\$23,868
Heating Ventilation And Air Conditioning Technician I		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$45,681	\$31,633
Correctional Maintenance Worker		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$38,712	\$23,203
Office Assistant III		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$36,420	\$28,882
Heating Ventilation And Air Conditioning Technician I		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$35,690	\$36,146

Correctional Maintenance Worker	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$33,401	\$22,119
Building Maintenance Worker I	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$33,007	\$23,756
Maintenance Painter	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$29,471	\$22,994
Heating Ventilation And Air Conditioning Technician I	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$20,896	\$15,958
Correctional Maintenance Worker	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$20,218	\$11,838
Correctional Maintenance Worker	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$9,185	\$6,695
Building Maintenance Worker II	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$7,306	\$5,113
Building Maintenance Worker II	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$2,507	\$2,179
Heating Ventilation And Air Conditioning Technician I	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$2,292	\$1,336
Building Maintenance Worker II	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$1,523	\$1,389